AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WCH
www.ait-ic.com CHIP INDUCTOR
REV1.1 - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. High Frequency SRF up to 10GHz
2. Fit for 2.4GHz / 5GHz....etc. RF circuit
3. To help you go pass the CE/FCC standard.

Tolerance
(T)
Q
@100MHz
Min.
Rated Current
(mA)
Max.
DCR
(Ohm)
Max.
S.R.F
(MHz)
Min.
WCH1005F-1N0T 1.0 S 8.0 300 0.08 10000
WCH1005F-1N2T 1.2 S 8.0 300 0.09 10000
WCH1005F-1N5T 1.5 S 8.0 300 0.10 6000
WCH1005F-1N8T 1.8 S 8.0 300 0.12 6000
WCH1005F-2N0T 2.0 S 8.0 300 0.12 6000
WCH1005F-2N2T 2.2 S 8.0 300 0.13 6000
WCH1005F-2N4T 2.4 S 8.0 300 0.13 6000
WCH1005F-2N7T 2.7 S 8.0 300 0.13 6000
WCH1005F-3N0T 3.0 S 8.0 300 0.16 6000
WCH1005F-3N3T 3.3 S 8.0 300 0.16 6000
WCH1005F-3N6T 3.6 S 8.0 300 0.20 5000
WCH1005F-3N9T 3.9 S 8.0 300 0.21 4000
WCH1005F-4N3T 4.3 S 8.0 300 0.20 4000
WCH1005F-4N7T 4.7 S 8.0 300 0.21 4000
WCH1005F-5N1T 5.1 S 8.0 300 0.21 4000
WCH1005F-5N6T 5.6 S 8.0 300 0.23 4000
WCH1005F-6N2T 6.2 S 8.0 300 0.25 3900
WCH1005F-6N8T 6.8 J, K 8.0 300 0.25 3900
WCH1005F-7N5T 7.5 J, K 8.0 300 0.25 3700
WCH1005F-8N2T 8.2 J, K 8.0 300 0.28 3600
WCH1005F-9N1T 9.1 J, K 8.0 300 0.30 3400
WCH1005F-10NT 10.0 J, K 8.0 300 0.31 3200
WCH1005F-12NT 12.0 J, K 8.0 300 0.40 2700
WCH1005F-15NT 15.0 J, K 8.0 300 0.46 2300
WCH1005F-18NT 18.0 J, K 8.0 300 0.55 2100
WCH1005F-22NT 22.0 J, K 8.0 300 0.60 1900
WCH1005F-27NT 27.0 J, K 8.0 300 0.70 1600
WCH1005F-33NT 33.0 J, K 8.0 200 0.80 1300
T=Tolerance: S=±0.3 nH, J=±5%, K=±10%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WCH
www.ait-ic.com CHIP INDUCTOR

Q
Min.
L, Q Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Rated Current
(mA)
Max.
DCR
(Ohm)
Max.
S.R.F
(MHz)
Min.
WCH1608F-1N0T 1.0 S 8.0 100 300 0.05 10000
WCH1608F-1N2T 1.2 S 8.0 100 300 0.05 10000
WCH1608F-1N5T 1.5 S 8.0 100 500 0.10 10000
WCH1608F-1N8T 1.8 S 8.0 100 300 0.10 6000
WCH1608F-2N2T 2.2 S 8.0 100 300 0.10 6000
WCH1608F-2N7T 2.7 S 10.0 100 300 0.10 6000
WCH1608F-3N3T 3.3 J, K 10.0 100 300 0.12 6000
WCH1608F-3N9T 3.9 J, K 10.0 100 300 0.14 6000
WCH1608F-4N7T 4.7 J, K 10.0 100 300 0.16 4000
WCH1608F-5N6T 5.6 J, K 10.0 100 300 0.18 4000
WCH1608F-6N8T 6.8 J, K 10.0 100 300 0.22 4000
WCH1608F-8N2T 8.2 J, K 10.0 100 300 0.24 3500
WCH1608F-10NT 10.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 0.26 3400
WCH1608F-12NT 12.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 0.30 2600
WCH1608F-15NT 15.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 0.32 2300
WCH1608F-18NT 18.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 0.35 2000
WCH1608F-22NT 22.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 0.40 1600
WCH1608F-27NT 27.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 0.45 1400
WCH1608F-33NT 33.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 0.55 1200
WCH1608F-39NT 39.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 0.60 1100
WCH1608F-47NT 47.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 0.70 900
WCH1608F-56NT 56.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 0.75 900
WCH1608F-68NT 68.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 0.85 700
WCH1608F-82NT 82.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 0.95 600
WCH1608F-R10T 100.0 J, K 12.0 100 300 1.00 600
WCH1608F-R12T 120.0 J, K 8.0 50 300 1.30 500
WCH1608F-R15T 150.0 J, K 8.0 50 300 1.50 500
WCH1608F-R18T 180.0 J, K 8.0 50 300 1.80 400
WCH1608F-R22T 220.0 J, K 8.0 50 300 2.10 400
WCH1608F-R27T 270.0 J, K 8.0 50 300 2.40 350
WCH1608F-R33T 330.0 J, K 8.0 50 300 3.00 350
WCH1608F-R39T 390.0 J, K 8.0 50 150 3.00 350